2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021-2024 Federal Signal Corporation     M2516 | 224
Speaker
DynaMax®/ES100C
FEATURES
APPROVALS
•	 Slim and light-weight compact 100 W speaker
•	 Neodymium driver increases performance
and reliability

Flush mount with grille
ESFMT-EF
HOW TO ORDER
ES100C Speaker, ES100C/DynaMax, 100 W, high output,
compact, Class A
ES100C-DEU Speaker, ES100C/DynaMax, 100 W, high output,
compact, Class A, with Deutsch connector
UNIVERSAL BRACKETS AND MOUNTS
ESB-U Bracket only – (1) ES100C
ESB-L Bracket only— (1) ES100C, Multiple orientation
"L" bracket
ESFMT-EF Recess mount, stainless steel Electric “F” grille
ESBMT-SB Bumper/surface mount
ESFMT-EFB Flush mount, Black grille
SPECIFICATIONS
POWER 100 W
HOUSING MATERIAL
Composite plastic
(30% glass-filled PET)
OPERATING TEMP -40˚ to +176˚ F  (-40˚ to +80˚C)
INPUT VOLTAGE 32 Vrms
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 5.9 in (14.9 cm)
WIDTH 2.3 in (5.8 cm)
HEIGHT 5.5 in (13.9 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
SPEAKER ONLY 5.0 lb (2.3 kg)
5.3 lb (2.4 kg)
5.5  in
5.9 in
5.5 in
2.3 in
5.5  in
5.9 in
5.5 in
2.3 in
5.5 in (13.9 cm)
5.5 in (13.9 cm)
5.9 in (14.9 cm)
2.3 in
(5.8 cm)
(2) ES100 speakers mounted behind the center bar of the DFC push
bumper on a Ford Police Interceptor Utility
VEHICLE YEAR TYPE OF BRACKET MODEL
FORD
Expedition 2018-2021 No drill, dual ES100C and Rumbler speaker bracket only— (2) ES100C, (2) Rumbler woofers ESBR2-EXP18
F-150 2015-2017 Bracket only - (1) ES100C, will not work with Ecoboost models ESB-FRD15
F-150 2021-2023
No drill, dual speaker bracket only - (2) ES100C, compatible with models equipped
with active air shutters and lower active air dam